

Notice No.: MEMB-2008-038 Issue Date: September 23, 2008

Sub: Membership Administration Fees - Amended

Notice to all Members,

Sub: Membership Administration Fees - Amended

In pursuance of By-laws of DGCX, Clearing Rules of DCCC and in continuation of Notice # MEMB-2008-030 issued on August 27, 2008; the following changes are hereby notified:

Membership Administration Fees

Membership Administration Fees of US\$ 750 (US dollars Seven hundred fifty) shall also be levied in the following circumstances:

• Change in Clearing Status

Above change shall be applicable with immediate effect.

For further information, please contact the Membership Department – Murli.menon@dgcx.ae

Members are requested to take note of the above.

For Dubai Gold & Commodities Exchange

Tony Day

Head of Compliance, Audit & Membership